Form 9-331 C					TRIPLICATE	Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 42-R1425.	
(May 1963)		NITED STATES INT OF THE I		(Other in rever	ide)	30005-6/057 5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.	
		LOGICAL SURV				NM 14310	
APPLICA	tion for perm	T TO DRILL,	DEEPEN	, OR PLUG	i BACK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME	
<ul><li>1a. TYPE OF WORK</li><li>b. TYPE OF WELL</li></ul>	DRILL X	DEEPEN		PLUG B		7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME	
01L WELL X 2. NAME OF OPERAT	GAS OTHER	t	SINGI ZONE	E MUI ZON	E	8. FARM OR LEASE NAME Kelly Jean	
Bill G. 3. ADDRESS OF OPE				ور هو هر در رم		9. WELL NO. 1	
607 Brol 4. LOCATION OF WI	ken Arrow, Ros ELL (Report location clearly	well, N.M.	88201	∛ ζ -4 GY e requirements.*)	ະບ 	10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT	
1980'/N At proposed pro	1980'/E od. zone	Sec.15-6S-	-29E	AUG 06	1981	11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR AREA 4 - 5 Sec. 15-65-29E	
14. DISTANCE IN M	Same	NEAREST TOWN OR PO	ST OFFICE*	<u> </u>	D FFICE	12. COUNTY OF PARISH 13. STATE Chaves NM	
15. DISTANCE FROM LOCATION TO N	s Northeast of M PROPOSED* NEAREST LEASE LINE, FT.		16. NO. C	OF ACRES IN LEASE	то т	NET ACRES ASSIGNED HIS WELL	
(Also to hear) 18. DISTANCE FROM TO NEAREST W	est drlg. unit line, if any) M PROPOSED LOCATION* VELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, ON THIS LEASE, FT.	None	19. reor	7.78 OSED DEPTU ' San And	20. ROTA	able Tools	
	now whether DF, RT, GR, et			Duri III		22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START* August 1, 1981	
23.		PROPOSED CAS	ING AND C	CEMENTING PRO	GRAM		
SIZE OF HOL.	E SIZE OF CASING 8 5/8" 4 1/2"	<u>weight per</u> 24# 9.5#		setting berth <b>400 300</b> → 3000"	_ <u>150</u> 225		
Plan to test San Andres by drilling cable tool hole to approx. 3000'. If warranted, standard completion will be made in this formation.							
	Cable tool control head will be used.						
Please expedite approval of this application to permit this lease to be extended by virtue of drilling operations the August 31, 1981 expiration date.							
IN ABOVE SPACE I zone. If proposa preventer program	il is to drill or deepen dire	t: If proposal is to de ectionally, give pertine	epen or plu ent data on	ag back, give data subsurface locatio	on present pro	S. GEOLOGICAL SUNVEY ductive zone and true vertical depths. Give blowout	
24. SIGNED	erry A. T.e.	<u>'Cif</u>	Age	ent For: LL G. ISL	ER		
$\sim$ r	for Federal or State office u	<u> </u>		APPROVAL DATE			
PERMIT NO.	(Orig. Sgd) GEORGE	H. STEWART	TITLE				
	FATTROVAL, IF ANY : AUG 41981						
	FOR JAMES A. GILLHA DISTRICT SUPERVIS	A) *See Ins OR	tructions (	On Reverse Sid	e		

# MEXICO OF CONSERVATION COMMIS WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

n orator			from the outer boundaries		Well No.
BILL G.	ISLER	·	Kelly Jea	an	
nit Letter				Chaves	
ctual Footage Loco			1090	ኮእሮመ	
1980 round Level Elev.	feet from the Producing Fo	NORTH line and	1980 :	EAST	line Dedicated Acreage:
4189	Sar	n Andres	Wildcat		40 Acres
2. If more th interest an	an one lease is id royalty).	s dedicated to the we	ll, outline each and ic		plat below. reof (both as to working all owners been consoli-
dated by c Yes If answer if this form if No allowat	ommunitization, No If a is "no," list the f necessary.) ble will be assig	unitization, force-pool answer is "yes," type e owners and tract des gned to the well until a	ling. etc? of consolidation criptions which have ll interests have been	actually been consolidated (by comm	ed. (Use reverse side of nunitization, unitization, approved by the Commis-
sion.	  I	T.6 S,R.29E.	   		CERTIFICATION
 /	           	-080		tained here	ertify that the information con- in is true and complete to the knowledge and belift.
		KELLY JEAN #1,	,	Company Bill C	Telor
	       	KELLYJEAN #1, ELEV. 4189	1980'	Bill G	. Isler 8, 1981
		ELEV. 4189	1980'	Bill G Date July 2 / hereby shown on the notes of c under and is five of montedge Alta 8 Reductor and of the Markov Marko	8, 1981 certify that the well location his plat was plotted from field study surveys made by me or operation that the same Correct Mathy best of my ND:

#### SUPPLEMENTAL DRILLING DATA

BILL G. ISLER No.1 Kelly Jean SW\2NE\2 Sec.15-6S-29E Chaves County, N.M.

#### NM 14310

The following items supplement Form 9-331C in accordance with instructions contained in NTL-6.

- 1. SURFACE FORMATION: Permian Group
- 2. ESTIMATED TOPS OF GEOLOGIC MARKERS:

Artesia Group	Surface
Rustler	650'
Salt	700'
Yates	1150 <b>'</b>
Queen	1850'
Penrose	1950'
San Andres	2250'

- 3. PRIMARY OBJECTIVE: Oil from San Andres. No fresh water expected below 300'.
- 4. CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM:
  - Surface: 8 5/8", 24#, K55 casing will be set to protect the fresh water zones. The casing will be set at about 300' with 14 ppg cement circulated to the surface.
  - Production: If commercial quantities of oil are encountered, a string of 4 1/2", 9.5#, K55 production casing will be run through the production zone and cemented with sufficient cement to isolate any water, oil, or gas zones.
- 5. <u>PRESSURE CONTROL EQUIPMENT</u>: Nearby drilling indicates that high pressures should not exist in this formation. Since this well will be drilled with cable tools, existing pressures will be controlled by weight of the mud in the hole and a cable tool control head at the surface.

## 6. CIRCULATING MEDIUM: None

- 7. <u>TESTING LOGGING AND CORING</u>: Since this is a cable tool operation, there will be no coring or drillstem tests. A Compensated Neutron Formation Density log will be run when TD is reached.
- 8. <u>SUBSURFACE HAZARDS</u>: No abnormal pressure or temperature conditions are expected. No influx of hydrogen sulfide gas is anticipated.
- 9. ANTICIPATED STARTING DATE: This lease is due to expire on August 31, 1981. Therfore, operations will be commenced in sufficient time for the well to be drilling over the expiration date, to justify a two year extension pursuant to Code of Federal Regulations 43 Part 3107.2-3. Drilling operations will be conducted for about 90 days.

## PERTINATE INFORMATION

For

BILL G. ISLER No.1 Kelly Jean SW¼NE¼ Sec.15-6S-29E Chaves County, N.M.

NM 14310

42 miles northeast of LOCATED: Roswell, New Mexico NM 14310 FEDERAL LEASE NUMBER: Sept. 1, 1971 LEASE ISSUED: 10 year Term Texas Oil And Gas Corp. RECORD LESSEE: \$150,000 Nation-Wide BOND COVERAGE: Designation of Operator AUTHORITY TO OPERATE: 1447.78 ACRES IN LEASE: Sam Moorhead, Kenna, N.M. SURFACE OWNERSHIP: State-wide rules for wildcat POOL RULES: oil well. 40 acre spacing A. Road Map EXHIBITS: B. Lease And Wells C. Well Pad Layout D. Contour Map And Caliche Source E. Area Map F. EXHIBIT F - FEE AGREEHENT

## MULTI-POINT SURFACE USE AND OPERATIONS PLAN

## BILL G. ISLER No.1 Kelly Jean SW\2NE\2 Sec.15-6S-29E Chaves County, N.M.

#### NM 14310

This plan is submitted with the Application for Permit to Drill the above described well. The purpose of the plan is to describe the location of the proposed well, the proposed construction activities and operations plan, the magnitude of necessary surface disturbance involved, and the procedures to be followed in rehabilitating the surface after completion of the operation so that a complete appraisal can be made of the environmental effects associated with the operation.

- 1. EXISTING ROADS:
  - A. <u>Exhibit "A"</u> is a road map showing the location of the proposed well as staked. The well is located 42 Miles northeast of Roswell, New Mexico.
  - B. <u>Directions</u>: Go about 5 miles north of Roswell on State Highway 285 to the intersection with State Highway 70. Turn northeast on Highway 70 and go about 37 miles. Turn north on the County road and go 4 miles north. Turn east on new access road and go 5/8 mile to location.
- 2. PLANNED ACCESS ROAD:
  - A. Length and Width: Access from the County road will require construction of a new road 3300' long and 12' wide. This road will be entirely on fee surface and will be included in the surface owners rehabilitation agreement.
  - B. <u>Surfacing Material</u>: The new access road will be surfaced with caliche obtained from a pit located on private surface in the SW 1/4 of Sec.27. Location of the pit is indicated on Exhibit "D".



- C. Maximum Grade: Essentially level
- D. Turnouts; None required
- E. Drainage design: New road will have 6" crown.
- F. Culberts: None required
- G. <u>Cuts and Fills</u>: Construction of road and pad will require 3' cut and fills of sand dunes.
- H. <u>Gates, Cattle Guards</u>: A cattle guard will be constructed at the fence near the west end of the new road.
- 3. LOCATION OF EXISTING WELLS:
  - A. Adjacent wells are indicated on Exhibit "B".

## 4. LOCATION OF EXISTING AND/OR PROPOSED FACILITIES:

- A. There are presently no wells or facilities on the lease. It is anticipated that oil separation and storage facilities will be constructed on the unused portion of the well pad. If additional surface disturbance is required at a later date, a modified surface use plan will be submitted.
- B. Pits will be fenced and covered, if necessary, to protect livestock or wildlife.
- 5. LOCATION AND TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY:
  - A. Water for drilling purposes will be obtained from a commercial source at Roswell, New Mexico. A minimum amount of water will be required, since this will be a cable tool operation.
- 6. SOURCE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS:
  - A. Caliche for surfacing the new road and drill pad will be obtained from a pit located on private surface in the SW 1/4 Sec.27. Location of the pit is indicated on Exhibit "D".
- 7. METHODS OF HANDLING WASTE DISPOSAL:
  - A. Drill cuttings will be disposed of in the drill pits.

- B. Drilling fluids will be allowed to evaporate in the drilling pits until the pits are dry.
- C. Water produced during tests will be disposed of in the drilling pits. Oil produced during tests will be stored in test tanks until sold.
- D. Current laws and regulations pertaining to the disposal of human waste will be complied with.
- E. Trash, waste paper, garbage, and junk will be buried in a separate trash pit and covered with a minimum of 24 inches of dirt. All waste material will be contained to prevent scattering by the wind. Location of the trash pit is shown on Exhibit "C".
- F. All trash and debris will be buried or removed from the wellsite within 30 days after finishing drilling and/or completion operations.

#### 8. ANCILLARY FACILITIES:

A. None required

- 9. WELL SITE LAYOUT:
  - A. Exhibit "C" indicates the relative location and dimensions of the well pad, mud pit, and cable tool rig.
  - B. A minimum of rig components will be necessary, since this will be cable tool operations.
  - C. No generating equipment will be necessary because this will be a daylight operations.
- 10. PLANS FOR RESTORATION OF THE SURFACE:
  - A. After completion of drilling and/or completion operations, all equipment and other material not needed for operations will be removed. Pits will be filled and the location cleaned of all trash and junk to leave the wellsite in an aesthetically pleasing condition as possible.
  - B. Any unguarded pits containing fluids will be fenced until they are filled.

C. Rehabilitation will be consistent with the wishes of the fee surface owner.

## 11. OTHER INFORMATION:

- A. Topography: Gently rolling dunal plain.
- B. <u>Soil</u>: The soil is a very sandy loam resulting in numerous sand dunes and blow pits.
- C. Flora and Fauna: The density of vegitation is about 50% and consists of yucca, sand sage, mesquite, broom snakeweed and grasses such as black grama and blue grama. Fauna consists of typical desert animals such as coyotes, rodents, snakes and lizards.
- D. Ponds or Streams: None
- E. <u>Residences and other Structures</u>: The nearest dwelling is a ranch house located about 1/2 mile northwest of the well location.
- F. Archaeological, Historical and other Cultural Sites: No cultural sites were noted during the preliminary inspection of the location. A contract Archaeologist from Eastern New Mexico University has furnished an affirmative recommendation relative to the proposed surface disturbance.
- G. Land <u>Use</u>: The surface is for grazing purposes.
- H. <u>Surface Ownership</u>: All of the new road and the drill pad are located on private surface.

## 12. OPERATOR'S REPRESENTATIVE:

Representative responsible for assuring compliance with the approved Surface Use Plan:

Bill G. Isler 607 Broken Arrow Roswell, N.M. 88201 Ph. 505-623-6792

#### 13. CERTIFICATION:

I hereby certify that I, or persons under my direct supervision, have inspected the proposed drillsite and access route; that I am familiar with the conditions which presently exist; that the statements made in this plan are, to the best of my knowledge true and correct; and, that the work associated with the operations proposed herein will be performed by Bill G. Isler and its sub-contractors in conformity with this plan and the terms and conditions under which it is approved.

July 28, 1981 Date

Agent for:

Bill G. Isler



> w-Riye

R.2<sup>2</sup>E.







CABLE TOOL RIG LAYOUT

**\*\*** \* •



		R. 29E.		v	30 E	Λ.		R. 31 E.		R 32 E		R. 33 E.
		1 ;		<u> </u>		HA	<u>REA</u>	MAP		•		
			Loca	TION	• • •	1 1	• .					. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	1. 5. ∳. c.	*	* •		• •	•		t				K
		·····			• •		* <b>8</b> -15		<b>B</b> CO		50	
an the	*2%5 	3*36 1*36	•			-	*455C	•- <del>3</del>	С + С К Н Р К Н	1.0 <i>2</i>	••	4529 ·
* 134 *36 .070	26 <b>98<sup>1</sup></b>			1 . 1 . 19410 19410	1 24 240,		500 5 500 5 5 4 5 7 4 5 7 4 5 7 4 7 7 7 7	4 • •		4398 		
	* 7946 -		<b>t</b> 27	+ + + - + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +			ີ ຊີກດ ໂດ. 542 ກໍາສະ ໂດຍດັ່ງ	25 * 1920 4+25		***** ****G* <sub>(2)00</sub>		
40 D - 19 0	2623 	25   Cr.e.   .	3-00 V				· · · · ·	74 3434		4.51 Kein (2000) + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +		
	sar Sine	אריעל גרע גע	Truck	s	3105		-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	**************************************	10,900 + 440		9325 4 mg net 9375
÷.,	2/94 :	· · · · ·	<b>.</b>	• •			3000 3033	+210 +210		4795 4795 4895 4895		
	•nå ·			54128 (	t t	7 10 1A3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	AC .		LEACO	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
	 		• <b>↓</b> •		•			41			4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	
رقمی به ۲۰۰۵	<b>A</b> - <u>1</u> ' ; .	1.5 <sup>7</sup>	1234 1234	4 4 3370 1			1.	tesa t narif tera tera	الفلا			
		** ***********************************	174 - 14	· · · ·	1	•., •.,		tore tore		24.00 944 40 944 40 944 40 944 40 944 40 944 40 944 40 944 40 944 40 944 40 944 40 944 40 944 40 944 40 944 40	10005 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100	• • • • • • • • • • • • •
	• •				4 A A C	·	•	•   · · · · ·				* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
•	•	1. 1.	Ч <sub>иж</sub> и • • •		•-*	1			- -			
	•	,				•	•	•••				
•	•					•	<b>.</b>					
	.+~		al	₽ ₽ 1 I	•	×	•		Brida Sette Sette Sette	·	XMIBIT	-E

REHABILITATION PLAN								
Lense No.: $\frac{14316}{780}$ ; Well Name and No.: $\frac{14811}{100}$ , $\frac{14316}{100}$ , $\frac{1980}{100}$ ; Well Name and No.: $\frac{14811}{100}$ , $\frac{1480}{100}$ , $\frac{1480}$								
	B14	L.G. <u>SAM</u> complete	Intends to drill a well on surfaceMOORAFEAD. The lessee/operatorthe following rehabilitation work if the well is a producer:					
1/2/	Yes	<u>/</u> / No	Maintain access road and provide adequate drainage to road.					
<u>/X</u> /	Yes	<u>/ /</u> No	Reshape and reseed any area not needed for maintenance of the pump and support facilities.					
Other	Other requirements:							
<u> </u>								
The f	ollow	ing work	will be completed when the well is abandoned:					
<u> 7</u> ]	Yes	<u>/ /</u> No	Pit will be fenced until dry, then filled to conform to surrounding topography.					
<u>/</u> _/	Yes	/_/ No	Water bars will be constructed as deemed necessary.					
17/	Yes	<u>/</u> No	Site will require reshaping to conform to surrounding topography.					
17	Yes	<u>/</u> / No	Entire disturbed area will be reseeded. If yes, the following seed mixture will be used.					
<u>/¥/</u>	Yes	<u>/</u> / No	Access road will be closed, rehabilitated and reseeded using the same seed mixture as above.					
<u>/x/</u>	Yes	<u>/ /</u> No	Access road will remain for surface owner's use.					
<u>/¥</u> /	Yes	/_/ No	Water bars will be constructed on the access road as deemed necessary.					
Other	requ	irements:						

Surface Owner:	Operator/Lessee:
Name:A. Moorhsizd	Name: Bill I.S. LER
Address: Clarges gir, Pol 1348	Address: 607 BROKET ARKOUL
City: And M KI. Sizol	City: Besting U. Life
State:	State: M. M.
Telephone: 505. 622 6300	Telephone: 623-1992
Date: 7/2/5/	Date: 17 2 6 - 51
/ / 0 /	

I CERTIFY that above rehabilitation plan is acceptable to me. I also waive an intensive Cultural Resource Field Inventory.

(Surface owner's/signature) 1.00

This plan does not affect any other agreements between the lessee/operator and surface owner.

EXHIBIT F